SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2020 in LAAS No. 212/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69390/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv. M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv. Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the prayer for stay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve through email/online is granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)