## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4779/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2020 in WP No. 3248/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 03-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.8952 of 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER