ITEM NO.13 SECTION XII-A REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTORPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4779/2021 (XII-A)

Date: 06-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.

Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8952/2020

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 35 to 37.

pm

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 18, 20 to 24, 29, 31 to 33, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 19, 27, 28 and 33 to file the counter affidavit.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent no. 15 could not be served and returned back undelivered with postal remarks "deceased". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file application for substitution to bring on record the Lr. Of deceased respondent.

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent nos. 7, 25, 26, 30 and 34.

List again on 10.02.2022.

SLP(C) No. 4779/2021

Service of notice is complete on respondent nos. 20 to 26, 29 to 32, 34 and 35, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 19, 27, 28 and 33 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.02.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar