## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 34407/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTORPetitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 34407/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 28-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. SUDHANSHU PRAKASH , ADV.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 14, 16 to 18, 20 to 26, 29 to 32 and 34.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 35 to 37.

Respondent nos. 19, 27, 28 and 33 have failed to file the counter affidavit, despite last opportunity.

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 15. Same is defective. Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

List again on 28.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm