.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8952/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPL DEPUTY COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 8952 of 2020 is to be listed)
IA No. 71885/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 34407/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 71883/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar P, Adv.

Mr. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Anjani Aiyairi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Application seeking for substitution (IA No. 34407/2022) stands allowed after condoning the delay (IA No. 71885/2022) in filing the application for setting aside abatement and setting aside abatement (IA No. 71883/2022).
- Registry to proceed with the matter(s) as per rules. 2.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER