SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20491-20493/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-03-2024 in LAAS No.377/2016 07-03-2024 in CO No. 2901/2017 07-03-2024 in WP No. 20896/2017 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

K. RAVINDER REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL GRADE DEPUTY COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 13-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Krishani Barua, Adv.

Ms. Anupama, Adv.

M/s. Veritas Legis, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice.
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.8952/2020 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR